

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 990 OF 2016

Chittaranjan D Shah & Anr

...Appellants

V/s.

Hemant D. Shah & Anr

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5971 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL NO.571 OF 2019

Mr. Ashish Kamat a/w Mr. Rohan Savant and Mr. Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b
Mohanty & Associates for Appellants.

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for Respondents

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA JJ
DATED : 21st NOVEMBER 2022

PC. :

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5971 OF 2021

1 Keeping open rights and contentions of the parties, since interim application is only to change the name of Karta, the same is allowed. Leave to amend as per item (1) in the schedule granted. Item (2) is not granted. Amendment to be carried out and amended appeal to be served within two weeks from today.

2 Interim application disposed.

3 Mr. Kamat seeks leave of the court to file a compilation of documents. Leave granted. Compilation to be filed and served within two weeks.

4 Appeal to come up for admission on 16th January 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)