

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.571 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.990 OF 2016**

Viral Chittaranjan Shah & Anr.Appellants

Vs.

Hemant D. Shah and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w. Mr. Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b. M/s. Mohanty and Associates for appellants.

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b. Ajay Law Associates for respondents.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATED : 23rd JANUARY 2023**

PC. :

1 Mr. Savant and Mr. Panicker state that this being a family dispute, their instructions are to revisit the possibility of settlement.

2 Therefore, by consent, Mr. Gautam A. Ankhad, Advocate practicing in this Court and having his office at Oricon House, 7th Floor, 14-K Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 023 (Mobile No.9967661342, Email ID : gautam.ankhad@gmail.com), is appointed as Mediator to mediate on all disputes between the parties.

3 The fees and administrative expenses of the Mediator to be shared equally between the parties.

4 The Mediator is requested to complete mediation and submit a report by 28th February 2023.

5 Stand over to 3rd March 2023 for directions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)