

Chaitali Ekke

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 990 OF 2016

Viral Chittaranjan Shah and Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Hemant D. Shah and Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b M/s. Mohanty & Associates, Advocates for Appellants.

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates, Advocate for Respondents.

....

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 3rd March 2023

P.C.:

1 Mediation is still in progress.

2 Stand over to 21.04.2023 for directions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)