

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 571 OF 2019

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 990 OF 2016

Chittaranjan D Shah And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Hemant D Shah And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5971 OF 2021

In

APPEALS 571 OF 2019

Viral Chittaranjan Shah .....PETITIONER

V/S

Chittaranjan D Shah And 3 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Kamat (Sr.Counsel) Mr. Rohan Savant (Counsel)

Mr. Gobinda C Mohanty (Advocate) i/b. M/s. Mohanty &  
Associates for Appellants

Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha, counsel a/w Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b  
Ajay Law Associates for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 7th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 09/10/2023

**( ASSOCIATE )**