

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 990 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATIION NO. 249 OF 2025**

Viral Chittaranjan Shah & Anr. } Appellants
Versus
Hemant D. Shah & Anr. } Respondents

Digitally signed
by JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.01.29
20:22:11 +0530

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rohan Savant and Mr. Gobinda C.
Mohanty i/b. M/s. Mohanty & Associates
for appellants.

Mr. Sawrish Shetye with Mr. Akshay Patil
and Mr. Harsh Agarwal i/b. Ajay Law
Associates for respondents.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 29, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** This appeal under section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been filed against the impugned order dated 15th October 2019 by which award dated 15th April 2016 passed by the Arbitrator has been set aside.
- 2.** The appeal is admitted for hearing.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the parties undertake to provide short synopsis on or before the next date.
- 4.** List on **10th March 2025** for final hearing.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)