

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.571 OF 2019**

IN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.990 OF 2016

Chittaranjan D. Shah & Anr. .. Appellants

Versus

Hemant D. Shah & Anr. .. Respondents

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.249 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL NO.571 OF 2019

Viral Shah .. Applicant

Versus

Hemant D. Shah .. Respondent

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Gobinda Mohanty i/b M/s.Mohanty & Associates for the Appellants.

Mr.Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Amrut Joshi, Mr.Saurish Shetye, Mr.Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for the Respondents.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2025.

P.C:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. List on 07/04/2025.

RAJSHREE
KISHOR
MORE

Digitally signed
by RAJSHREE
KISHOR MORE
Date:
2025.03.11
15:49:47 +0530

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

rajshree

