

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 990 OF 2016

V/S

Hemant D Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Gobinda Mohanty i/b M/s.Mohanty
&

Associates for the Appellants.

Mr.Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Amrut Joshi,
Mr.Saurish Shetye, Mr.Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates
for the Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 08/04/2025

(ASSOCIATE)