

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.04.30
19:23:50 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 990 OF 2016**

Chittaranjan D. Shah and anr. ... Appellants
Versus
Hemand D. Shah and anr. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 249 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019**

Viral Shah .. Applicant
Versus
Hemand D. Shah .. Respondent

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w Mr.Gobinda Mohanty i/b M/s. Mohanty & Associates, for the Appellants.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Amrut Joshi, Mr.Saurish Shetye, Mr.Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ &
M.S.KARNIK, J.**

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)