

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 249 OF 2025**

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2025.08.05
18:13:28 +0530

Chittaranjan D. Shah (since deceased, deleted & Anr.	}	
	}	Appellants
versus		
Hemant D. Shah & Anr.	}	Respondents

Mr. Rohan Savant with Mr. G. C. Mohanty
i/b. Mohanty & Associates for appellants.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amrut Joshi, Mr. Saurish Shetye,
Mr. Ajay Panicker and Ms. Lavnya
Panicker i/b. Ajay Law Associates for
respondents.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: AUGUST 5, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the parties undertake to produce short synopsis on or before the next date of hearing.
- 2.** List on 8th September 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)