

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 571 OF 2019

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 990 OF 2016

Chittaranjan D Shah And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Hemant D Shah And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Savant, Counsel a/w Mr. Gobinda C. Mohanty i/b  
M/s Mohanty & Associates, Advocate for Appellant.

Advocate Ajay Panicker a/w Advocate Lavanya Panicker i/b  
Ajay Law Associates for Respondent.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
                  HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
                  ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE :**       **8th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Not before the Bench of which Justice Gautam A. Ankhad is a  
member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**