

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 990 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 249 OF 2025

Chittaranjan D. Shah & Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
Hemant D. Shah & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Govinda C. Mohany i/b M/s Mohanty & Associates, for the Appellants.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Saurish Shetye, Mr. Ajay Panicker a/w Ms. Lavanya Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates, for the Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 20th November, 2025 at 4.00 p.m. The same will be taken up for final hearing subject to overnight part heard matter.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.